



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0K1604

01/19/2023

Project ID: 0416000044

ALAMEDA AND CONTRA COSTA COUNTIES IN ALBANY AND CROCKETT FROM 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF ALAMEDA COUNTY LINE TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF POMONA STREET

Contract Code: A

Location: 04-Ala,CC-80-R7.6/8.0,
0.0/13.5

Construct RHMA, lighting system, and concrete barrier.

Number of Items: 124

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSIMG-0801(998)E

Proposals Issued: 20 **Total Number of Working Days:** 350 **Overrun/Underrun:** -16,318,203.00

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** 71,407,203.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -22.85%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$55,089,000.00	VC0000017986	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400 Concord CA 94520	Phone (925)687-6666 CSLB# 00238650
2	\$59,922,667.80	VC0000017387	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION 550 GREENVILLE ROAD Livermore CA 94550	Phone (925)245-1300 CSLB# 00833032
3	\$63,955,000.00	VC0000003932	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION 11555 DUBLIN BLVD. DUBLIN CA 94568	Phone (925)361-1533 CSLB# 00704195
4	\$65,844,486.00	VC0000014187	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE SANTA ROSA CA 95407	Phone (707)585-1221 CSLB# 00644515 Fax (707)585-1601

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Contract Number: 04-0K1604

5

\$69,748,488.28

VC0000017554

GHILOTTI BROS, INC.

525 Jacoby Street

San Rafael CA 94901

Phone (415)454-7011

CSLB# 00132128

Page 2

01/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,347.13	3,347.13
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00	13,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	350.0	2,400.00	840,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	12.0	6,000.00	72,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	60.0	200.00	12,000.00
0006	090214	SAFETY QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER	LS	LUMP SUM	340,542.75	340,542.75
0007	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	135,000.00
0008	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,631,728.67	1,631,728.67
0009	120101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	DAY	73.0	653.07	47,674.11
0010	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	265.0	448.48	118,847.20
0011	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	3,520.0	7.00	24,640.00
0012	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	639,000.0	0.45	287,550.00
0013	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	60.0	35.00	2,100.00
0014	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	400.0	141.41	56,564.00
0015	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	15,000.0	7.00	105,000.00
0016	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	110,250.0	16.18	1,783,845.00
0017	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	10,606.12	42,424.48
0018	129015	MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM	DAY	265.0	1,872.35	496,172.75
0019	010877	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	10.0	4,500.00	45,000.00
0020	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	49,580.29	49,580.29
0021	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	36,250.00	36,250.00
0022	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	80.0	500.00	40,000.00
0023	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	50.0	156.00	7,800.00
0024	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	3,000.0	2.75	8,250.00
0026	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	370.0	125.00	46,250.00
0027	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,000.0	3.80	11,400.00
0028	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	34,107.95	34,107.95
0029	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0030	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	137,000.0	1.25	171,250.00
0031	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	8,780.0	0.20	1,756.00
0032	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0033	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	970.0	173.09	167,897.30
0034	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	320.0	90.00	28,800.00
0035	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0036	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0037	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	28.0	750.00	21,000.00
0038	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0039	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	11.0	850.00	9,350.00
0040	206634	2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	12.0	900.00	10,800.00
0041	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	8.0	1,000.00	8,000.00
0042	208576	2 1/2" GATE VALVE	EA	14.0	1,500.00	21,000.00
0043	F 208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,295.0	10.00	12,950.00
0044	208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	7,616.0	10.00	76,160.00
0045	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	15.0	450.00	6,750.00
0046	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0047	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	31.0	850.00	26,350.00
0048	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	554,300.0	0.09	49,887.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	8,710.0	3.80	33,098.00
0050	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	51,000.0	0.21	10,710.00
0051	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	160.0	87.00	13,920.00
0052	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	51,000.0	0.08	4,080.00
0053	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	970.0	211.24	204,902.80
0054	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	48,700.0	123.00	5,990,100.00
0055	397005	TACK COAT	TON	250.0	1,106.80	276,700.00
0056	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	833,000.0	2.32	1,932,560.00
0057	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	200.0	3,873.79	774,758.00
0058	F 511055	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE	SQFT	258,000.0	5.00	1,290,000.00
0059	F 560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	5,860.0	11.50	67,390.00
0060	F 560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	5,860.0	8.00	46,880.00
0061	F 560223	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY)	LB	8,370.0	9.00	75,330.00
0062	F 560224	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY)	LB	8,370.0	9.00	75,330.00
0063	568050	REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN	EA	6.0	1,500.00	9,000.00
0064	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	40.0	560.43	22,417.20
0065	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	920.0	195.65	179,998.00
0066	650016	21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1.0	3,636.12	3,636.12
0067	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	11.0	827.42	9,101.62
0068	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	5.0	944.38	4,721.90
0069	665716	18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	11,800.0	119.12	1,405,616.00
0070	710130	REMOVE CULVERT (EA)	EA	90.0	1,545.63	139,106.70
0071	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	70.0	535.53	37,487.10
0072	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	100.0	810.27	81,027.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	22,944.0	2.10	48,182.40
0074	780435	PREPARE AND PAINT CONCRETE	SQFT	220.0	90.00	19,800.00
0075	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	20,100.0	2.00	40,200.00
0076	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	20,800.0	7.00	145,600.00
0077	037137	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	5,460.0	20.00	109,200.00
0078	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	20.0	195.00	3,900.00
0079	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	140.0	100.00	14,000.00
0080	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	40.0	50.00	2,000.00
0081	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	12.0	50.00	600.00
0082	820340	REMOVE SIGN PANEL AND REMOVABLE SIGN PANEL FRAME	EA	11.0	450.00	4,950.00
0083	820360	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	19.0	500.00	9,500.00
0084	820700	FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (OVERHEAD)	SQFT	1,340.0	14.00	18,760.00
0085	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	4,160.0	21.50	89,440.00
0086	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	2,440.0	13.85	33,794.00
0087	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	430.0	17.15	7,374.50
0088	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	770.0	32.80	25,256.00
0089	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	1,180.0	30.05	35,459.00
0090	820820	METAL (BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	4,920.0	9.00	44,280.00
0091	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	60.0	300.00	18,000.00
0092	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	60.0	600.00	36,000.00
0093	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	60.0	100.00	6,000.00
0094	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	2,770.0	15.50	42,935.00
0095	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	12.0	150.00	1,800.00
0096	037001	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	6.0	39,726.00	238,356.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0097	839642	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MC)	LF	15,600.0	155.00	2,418,000.00
0098	839647	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MGC)	LF	30,000.0	240.00	7,200,000.00
0099	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	6,890.0	358.69	2,471,374.10
0100	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	50,800.0	29.23	1,484,884.00
0101	839782	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	3.0	1,124.81	3,374.43
0102	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	23,400.0	12.00	280,800.00
0103	840615	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	215,000.0	1.15	247,250.00
0104	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	4,500.0	1.15	5,175.00
0105	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	260,000.0	1.35	351,000.00
0106	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,710.0	1.55	8,850.50
0107	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	23,600.0	1.45	34,220.00
0108	846011	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	106,000.0	1.45	153,700.00
0109	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	33,900.0	5.00	169,500.00
0110	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	515,000.0	0.50	257,500.00
0111	846031	REMOVE CONTRAST STRIPE	LF	44,200.0	0.25	11,050.00
0112	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	15,000.0	3.00	45,000.00
0113	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,260.0	7.50	9,450.00
0114	847105	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	150.0	14.00	2,100.00
0115	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	12,800.0	7.00	89,600.00
0116	847219	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	12,800.0	6.50	83,200.00
0117	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,270.0	6.50	21,255.00
0118	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	8,570.0	8.00	68,560.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Contract Number: 04-OK1604

Page 8

01/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0119	847225	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	5,830.0	7.50	43,725.00
0120	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0121	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	13,600,000.00	13,600,000.00
0122	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0123	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	750.00	2,250.00
0124	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,328,900.00	5,328,900.00
					Total	55,089,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0003	3,000.00	1,050,000.00	8,500.00	2,975,000.00	2,000.00	700,000.00	4,000.00	1,400,000.00
0004	6,000.00	72,000.00	6,000.00	72,000.00	6,000.00	72,000.00	6,000.00	72,000.00
0005	200.00	12,000.00	200.00	12,000.00	200.00	12,000.00	200.00	12,000.00
0006	40,000.00	40,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0007	89,000.00	89,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	144,000.00	144,000.00
0008	2,390,000.00	2,390,000.00	2,131,511.00	2,131,511.00	1,428,000.00	1,428,000.00	1,178,622.78	1,178,622.78
0009	1,400.00	102,200.00	1,400.00	102,200.00	1,200.00	87,600.00	980.00	71,540.00
0010	400.00	106,000.00	1,000.00	265,000.00	1,000.00	265,000.00	345.00	91,425.00
0011	7.70	27,104.00	7.00	24,640.00	7.00	24,640.00	7.00	24,640.00
0012	0.50	319,500.00	0.45	287,550.00	0.45	287,550.00	0.45	287,550.00
0013	38.00	2,280.00	35.00	2,100.00	35.00	2,100.00	67.00	4,020.00
0014	115.00	46,000.00	50.00	20,000.00	40.00	16,000.00	280.00	112,000.00
0015	7.70	115,500.00	7.00	105,000.00	7.00	105,000.00	7.00	105,000.00
0016	20.00	2,205,000.00	12.00	1,323,000.00	44.00	4,851,000.00	50.00	5,512,500.00
0017	25,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00
0018	1,800.00	477,000.00	4,000.00	1,060,000.00	1,000.00	265,000.00	2,600.00	689,000.00
0019	4,900.00	49,000.00	15,000.00	150,000.00	5,500.00	55,000.00	9,400.00	94,000.00
0020	75,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	48,800.00	48,800.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0021	880.00	880.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	650.00	650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0022	500.00	40,000.00	500.00	40,000.00	500.00	40,000.00	500.00	40,000.00
0023	380.00	19,000.00	300.00	15,000.00	300.00	15,000.00	420.00	21,000.00
0024	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0025	2.20	6,600.00	5.00	15,000.00	7.00	21,000.00	7.50	22,500.00
0026	188.00	69,560.00	200.00	74,000.00	95.00	35,150.00	250.00	92,500.00
0027	3.30	9,900.00	6.00	18,000.00	6.00	18,000.00	9.50	28,500.00
0028	190,000.00	190,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	366,357.00	366,357.00	375,000.00	375,000.00
0029	45,000.00	45,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0030	1.40	191,800.00	1.25	171,250.00	1.25	171,250.00	1.25	171,250.00
0031	0.22	1,931.60	0.20	1,756.00	0.20	1,756.00	0.40	3,512.00
0032	65,000.00	65,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	130.00	126,100.00	150.00	145,500.00	750.00	727,500.00	250.00	242,500.00
0034	100.00	32,000.00	90.00	28,800.00	90.00	28,800.00	90.00	28,800.00
0035	16,500.00	16,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0036	16,500.00	16,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0037	830.00	23,240.00	750.00	21,000.00	750.00	21,000.00	750.00	21,000.00
0038	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0039	940.00	10,340.00	850.00	9,350.00	850.00	9,350.00	850.00	9,350.00
0040	1,000.00	12,000.00	900.00	10,800.00	900.00	10,800.00	900.00	10,800.00
0041	1,100.00	8,800.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
0042	1,650.00	23,100.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	21,000.00
0043	11.00	14,245.00	10.00	12,950.00	10.00	12,950.00	10.00	12,950.00
0044	11.00	83,776.00	10.00	76,160.00	10.00	76,160.00	10.00	76,160.00
0045	500.00	7,500.00	450.00	6,750.00	450.00	6,750.00	450.00	6,750.00
0046	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0047	1,100.00	34,100.00	1,000.00	31,000.00	750.00	23,250.00	1,000.00	31,000.00
0048	0.11	60,973.00	0.10	55,430.00	0.10	55,430.00	0.10	55,430.00
0049	5.50	47,905.00	5.00	43,550.00	5.50	47,905.00	5.00	43,550.00
0050	0.33	16,830.00	0.30	15,300.00	0.17	8,670.00	0.30	15,300.00
0051	110.00	17,600.00	100.00	16,000.00	92.00	14,720.00	100.00	16,000.00
0052	0.33	16,830.00	0.30	15,300.00	0.05	2,550.00	0.30	15,300.00
0053	250.00	242,500.00	220.00	213,400.00	275.00	266,750.00	375.00	363,750.00
0054	172.00	8,376,400.00	185.00	9,009,500.00	200.00	9,740,000.00	160.00	7,792,000.00
0055	1,245.00	311,250.00	2,500.00	625,000.00	1,484.00	371,000.00	1,200.00	300,000.00
0056	2.00	1,666,000.00	4.00	3,332,000.00	3.00	2,499,000.00	2.30	1,915,900.00
0057	4,100.00	820,000.00	1,300.00	260,000.00	3,000.00	600,000.00	3,500.00	700,000.00
0058	5.00	1,290,000.00	1.60	412,800.00	1.55	399,900.00	2.00	516,000.00
0059	13.00	76,180.00	11.50	67,390.00	11.50	67,390.00	11.50	67,390.00
0060	9.00	52,740.00	8.00	46,880.00	8.00	46,880.00	8.00	46,880.00
0061	10.00	83,700.00	9.00	75,330.00	9.00	75,330.00	9.00	75,330.00
0062	10.00	83,700.00	9.00	75,330.00	9.00	75,330.00	9.00	75,330.00
0063	1,650.00	9,900.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
0064	550.00	22,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	40,000.00	755.00	30,200.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0065	192.00	176,640.00	240.00	220,800.00	300.00	276,000.00	345.00	317,400.00
0066	3,570.00	3,570.00	650.00	650.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0067	810.00	8,910.00	315.00	3,465.00	1,100.00	12,100.00	950.00	10,450.00
0068	925.00	4,625.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
0069	118.00	1,392,400.00	150.00	1,770,000.00	250.00	2,950,000.00	120.00	1,416,000.00
0070	1,500.00	135,000.00	1,900.00	171,000.00	5,000.00	450,000.00	4,400.00	396,000.00
0071	525.00	36,750.00	130.00	9,100.00	35.00	2,450.00	140.00	9,800.00
0072	795.00	79,500.00	1,400.00	140,000.00	700.00	70,000.00	1,000.00	100,000.00
0073	2.30	52,771.20	7.00	160,608.00	4.00	91,776.00	5.00	114,720.00
0074	100.00	22,000.00	90.00	19,800.00	90.00	19,800.00	95.00	20,900.00
0075	2.20	44,220.00	2.00	40,200.00	2.00	40,200.00	2.00	40,200.00
0076	7.75	161,200.00	7.00	145,600.00	7.00	145,600.00	7.00	145,600.00
0077	22.00	120,120.00	20.00	109,200.00	20.00	109,200.00	18.50	101,010.00
0078	215.00	4,300.00	200.00	4,000.00	195.00	3,900.00	725.00	14,500.00
0079	110.00	15,400.00	100.00	14,000.00	100.00	14,000.00	250.00	35,000.00
0080	55.00	2,200.00	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
0081	55.00	660.00	50.00	600.00	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00
0082	495.00	5,445.00	450.00	4,950.00	450.00	4,950.00	450.00	4,950.00
0083	550.00	10,450.00	500.00	9,500.00	500.00	9,500.00	500.00	9,500.00
0084	15.00	20,100.00	14.00	18,760.00	14.00	18,760.00	14.00	18,760.00
0085	23.80	99,008.00	22.00	91,520.00	21.50	89,440.00	21.50	89,440.00
0086	15.00	36,600.00	14.00	34,160.00	13.85	33,794.00	14.00	34,160.00
0087	19.00	8,170.00	17.00	7,310.00	17.15	7,374.50	17.00	7,310.00
0088	36.00	27,720.00	33.00	25,410.00	32.80	25,256.00	33.00	25,410.00
0089	33.00	38,940.00	30.00	35,400.00	30.05	35,459.00	30.00	35,400.00
0090	10.00	49,200.00	9.00	44,280.00	9.00	44,280.00	4.00	19,680.00
0091	330.00	19,800.00	300.00	18,000.00	300.00	18,000.00	470.00	28,200.00
0092	660.00	39,600.00	600.00	36,000.00	300.00	18,000.00	900.00	54,000.00
0093	110.00	6,600.00	100.00	6,000.00	100.00	6,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
0094	17.00	47,090.00	15.00	41,550.00	15.50	42,935.00	15.50	42,935.00
0095	165.00	1,980.00	150.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,800.00	200.00	2,400.00
0096	63,400.00	380,400.00	45,000.00	270,000.00	39,243.00	235,458.00	45,000.00	270,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0097	130.00	2,028,000.00	155.00	2,418,000.00	155.00	2,418,000.00	129.33	2,017,548.00
0098	230.00	6,900,000.00	225.00	6,750,000.00	225.00	6,750,000.00	410.00	12,300,000.00
0099	300.00	2,067,000.00	550.00	3,789,500.00	590.00	4,065,100.00	500.00	3,445,000.00
0100	25.00	1,270,000.00	25.00	1,270,000.00	40.00	2,032,000.00	50.00	2,540,000.00
0101	1,700.00	5,100.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	800.00	2,400.00
0102	13.00	304,200.00	12.00	280,800.00	12.00	280,800.00	12.00	280,800.00
0103	1.30	279,500.00	1.00	215,000.00	1.15	247,250.00	1.15	247,250.00
0104	1.30	5,850.00	1.00	4,500.00	1.15	5,175.00	1.15	5,175.00
0105	1.50	390,000.00	1.35	351,000.00	1.35	351,000.00	1.35	351,000.00
0106	1.70	9,707.00	1.50	8,565.00	1.55	8,850.50	1.55	8,850.50
0107	1.60	37,760.00	1.45	34,220.00	1.45	34,220.00	1.45	34,220.00
0108	1.60	169,600.00	1.40	148,400.00	1.45	153,700.00	1.45	153,700.00
0109	5.50	186,450.00	5.00	169,500.00	5.00	169,500.00	5.00	169,500.00
0110	0.55	283,250.00	0.50	257,500.00	0.50	257,500.00	0.50	257,500.00
0111	0.30	13,260.00	0.25	11,050.00	0.25	11,050.00	0.25	11,050.00
0112	3.30	49,500.00	3.00	45,000.00	3.00	45,000.00	3.00	45,000.00
0113	8.30	10,458.00	7.00	8,820.00	7.50	9,450.00	7.50	9,450.00
0114	15.50	2,325.00	11.00	1,650.00	14.00	2,100.00	14.00	2,100.00
0115	7.70	98,560.00	7.00	89,600.00	7.00	89,600.00	7.00	89,600.00
0116	7.20	92,160.00	6.00	76,800.00	6.50	83,200.00	6.50	83,200.00
0117	7.20	23,544.00	6.00	19,620.00	6.50	21,255.00	6.50	21,255.00
0118	8.80	75,416.00	8.00	68,560.00	8.00	68,560.00	8.00	68,560.00
0119	8.30	48,389.00	7.50	43,725.00	7.50	43,725.00	7.50	43,725.00
0120	2,765.00	2,765.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0121	15,480,000.00	15,480,000.00	13,600,000.00	13,600,000.00	13,600,000.00	13,600,000.00	13,759,200.00	13,759,200.00
0122	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0123	830.00	2,490.00	800.00	2,400.00	750.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,250.00
0124	5,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	6,300,000.00	6,300,000.00	5,688,000.00	5,688,000.00	6,900,000.00	6,900,000.00
Total:		\$59,922,667.80		\$63,955,000.00		\$65,844,486.00		\$69,748,488.28

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Contract Number: 04-0K1604

Page 13

01/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 58 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	BID ITEMS 58,97,98,99
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 7,13
	PAULSON COX CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCORD CA	1096975	ITEM 57 (100%)
	PAULSON COX CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCORD CA	1096975	BID ITEMS 57,73
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 96 (100%)
	EVERGREEN ENGINEERING & EXCAVATION LODI CA	1066788	ITEM 100 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 120 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	BID ITEMS 120,121
JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 47 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 47,48,49,50,51,52
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 25 (70%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 26 (70%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 27 (70%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	INSTALL ONLY
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	INSTALL ONLY
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	INSTALL ONLY
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 34 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	BID ITEMS 34-37,39-46,123
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC, LODI CA	523187	ITEM 31 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC, LODI CA	523187	ITEM 74 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	FARWEST SAFETY, INC, LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 31,77-81,86-93,95
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 59 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	BID ITEMS 59-63,82-85,94
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 11,12,15,30,75,76,102-119
	PAULSON COX CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCORD CA	1096975	ITEM 64 (100%)
	PAULSON COX CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCORD CA	1096975	BID ITEMS 64-72

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 29 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 58 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 97 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 98 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 99 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 124 (7%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	MOBILIZATION
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 120 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 121 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 56 (58%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 102 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 103 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 104 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 105 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 106 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 107 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 108 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 109 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 110 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 111 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 112 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 113 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 114 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 115 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 116 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 117 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 118 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 119 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 55 (100%)
	EVERGREEN ENGINEERING & EXCAVATION LODI CA	1066788	ITEM 100 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 62 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 63 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 82 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 83 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 84 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 85 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 94 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 13 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 31 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 74 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 77 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 78 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 79 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 80 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 81 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 86 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 87 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 88 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 89 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 90 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 91 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 92 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 93 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 95 (100%)

04-0K1604

04-ALA,CC-80-R7.6/8.0, 0.0/13.5

1/19/2023

PAGE S10

1/20/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0007 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0013 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0019 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0031 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0074 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0077 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0078 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0079 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0080 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0081 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0086 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0087 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0088 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0089 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0090 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0091 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0092 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0093 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0095 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0001 (50%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0011 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0012 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0015 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0030 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	PARTIAL: LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0075 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0076 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0102 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0103 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0104 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0105 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0106 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0107 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0108 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0109 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0110 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0111 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0112 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0113 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0114 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0115 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0116 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0117 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0118 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0119 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 0124 (13.6%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 0120 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 0121 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 0097 (16.4%)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 0098 (8.4%)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 0099 (17.8%)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	PARTIAL: REBAR FOR CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MC)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	PARTIAL: REBAR FOR CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MGC)
C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	PARTIAL: REBAR FOR CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0100 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0054 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0055 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0056 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0057 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0064 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0065 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0066 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0067 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0068 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0069 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0070 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0071 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0072 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0073 (100%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	ITEM 0124 (25.1%)
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. CONCORD CA	238650	PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 0008 (10%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	PARTIAL: TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0025 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0026 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0027 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0034 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0035 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0036 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0037 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0039 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0040 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0041 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0042 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0043 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0044 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0045 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0046 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0047 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0048 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0049 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0050 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0051 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0052 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0123 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 0124 (0.4%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0059 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0060 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0061 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0062 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0063 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0082 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0083 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0084 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0085 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0094 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 0124 (0.9%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 0096 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 0124 (0.1%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	COOPER ENGINEERING INCORPORATED CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 97 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INCORPORATED CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 124 (.58%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INCORPORATED CORONA CA	560506	MOBILIZATION IN AND OUT FOR BARRIER
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 98 (4.79%)
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 99 (6.92%)
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	FURNISH AND INSTALL 60MGC BARRIER REBAR
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	FURNISH AND INSTALL BARRIER TRANSITION REBAR
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 121 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 120 (100%)
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 34 (100%)
J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 123 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 124 (.29%)
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 34-46 ALL AT 100%
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	MOBILIZATION IN AND OUT FOR LANDSCAPE/EROSION SUBCONTRACTOR
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 59 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 82 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 94 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC REDDING CA	951126	BID ITEMS 59-63 ALL AT 100%
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC REDDING CA	951126	BID ITEMS 82-85 ALL AT 100%
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 47 (100%)
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 25 (100%)
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 47-52 ALL AT 100%

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 25-27 ALL AT 100%
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 31 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 77 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 86 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	BID ITEMS 77-81 ALL AT 100%
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	BID ITEMS 86-93 ALL AT 100%
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 95 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 11-12 ALL AT 100%
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 75-76 ALL AT 100%
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 102 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 102-119 ALL AT 100%

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 120 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 121 (100%)
	MF MAHER INC VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 57 (78%)
	MF MAHER INC VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 73 (100%)
	MF MAHER INC VALLEJO CA	269039	F/P/S DRAINAGE INLETS ONLY
	REED & GRAHAM, INC SAN JOSE CA	158410	ITEM 55 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 13 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 19 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 74 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 77 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 86 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 95 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 77-81
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 86-93
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 59 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 82 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 94 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	951126	BID ITEMS 59-63
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	951126	BID ITEMS 82-85

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 102 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 102-119
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 56 (35%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANE MACHINE RENTAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	JJ NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 34 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 123 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 34-46
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 58 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 97 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 97-99
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 96 (95%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC BYRON CA	771652	FURNISH & INSTALL ALT CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM ONLY (NO PAD)